

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.267 of 2025

....
Brindaban Kumar Mahato @ Brindavan Kumar Mahato
.....Appellant

Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Shree Nivas Roy, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sanjay Kr. Srivastava, APP

.....
Order No.02/08.05.2025

Issue notice upon the Respondent No.2 under registered cover with A/D as well as ordinary process and for which, requisites etc. must be filed after two week after vacation.

2. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to take service of notice upon the Respondent No.2 under registered cover with A/D as well as ordinary process and for which, requisites etc. must be filed within one week after summer vacation.

3. Call for the legible scanned copy of the Lower Court Records and neatly typed copy of the Case Diary.

4. Put up this case on 15th July 2025.

5. In the meantime, learned APP is also directed to get serve a notice of this Criminal Appeal upon the Respondent No.2 through the Officer- In-charge of concerned Police Station and shall file an affidavit with regard to service of notice upon the Respondent No.2.

6. Let a copy of this order be sent to the learned APP for the needful.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)