

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 267 of 2025

BBrindaban Kumar Mahato @ Brindavan Kumar Mahato
..... Appellant

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand
2.Manjula Devi Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Shree Nivas Roy, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sanjay Kr. Srivastava, APP
For the Resp. No.2 : Mr. Tarun Kr. Mahto, Advocate

06/Dated:27th November, 2025

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, put
up this case after four weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 27.11.2025
Saket/-